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Fastest Times of Day
Newcomers

Name Status Fastest Lap

Mini Box Standard

Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood M 19.029

Chris West M 19.440

Glenn Roberts M 19.441

Damian Coffey M 20.035

Richard Kendall M 20.036

Logan Marten M 20.442

Duane Coker M 23.299

William Coker M 24.939

Stock Touring 21.5T

Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels M 13.819

Phil Cresswell M 15.533

Steve Thacker M 16.164

Caeli Grigsby M 16.397

Michael Orme M 16.507

Richard Kendall M 18.275

Juniors  Jumps

Name Status Fastest Lap
Jackson Coombes M 18.993

Korbyn Watson M 19.127

Brodie Cresswell M 19.469

Lucy Star Hands V 22.184

2wd Buggy Stock 17.5

Name Status Fastest Lap
Gerard Hodgson M 8.691

Jared Coombes M 16.651

Glenn Roberts M 16.961

Thomas Deelstra M 17.164

Dale Kilgour M 17.275

Peter Signal M 17.406

Steve Thacker M 18.039

Jackson Coombes M 18.106

Michael Orme M 18.114

Brodie Cresswell M 18.235

Logan Marten M 18.350

Bernard Cristobal M 19.285

Korbyn Watson M 20.036

Richard Kendall M 20.584

Damian Coffey M 21.457

Micro

Name Status Fastest Lap
Logan Marten M 13.414

Glenn Roberts M 18.906

Caeli Grigsby M 19.887

2WD SCT

Name Status Fastest Lap
Aaron Beetson M 9.441

Chris West M 18.315

Mike Russell M 18.729

Dale Kilgour M 19.367

Aaron Keegan M 20.503

Kevin Coker M 24.355
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Rally Box Standard

Name Status Fastest Lap
Carl Acton M 10.972

Taylor Newton Pratt M 19.988

Damian Coffey M 21.947

Aaron Keegan M 23.045

2wd Truck 10.5T

Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels M 16.373

Nathan Toia V 16.385

Logan Toia M 16.590

Jeremy Wood M 16.722

Mike Russell M 16.800

Shane Gunn M 17.087

Dale Kilgour M 17.532

Peter Signal M 17.670

Michael Orme M 17.755

Gerard Hodgson M 18.462

Brodie Cresswell M 18.659

Bernard Cristobal M 18.777

Aaron Keegan M 19.352

Taylor Newton Pratt M 21.064

4wd Buggy 8.5T

Name Status Fastest Lap
Thomas Deelstra M 14.369

Aaron Beetson M 15.198

Nathan Toia V 15.301

Robert Watson M 15.598

Glen Clarke V 15.677

Logan Toia V 15.678

Jared Coombes M 16.298

Peter Signal M 16.691

Dale Kilgour M 16.714

Shane Gunn M 16.750

Carl Acton M 17.222

Gerard Hodgson M 17.775

Bernard Cristobal M 18.713

Steve Thacker M 18.898

Duane Coker M 22.556

2wd Buggy 10.5T

Name Status Fastest Lap
Glen Clarke V 15.648

Nathan Toia V 15.651

Logan Toia V 15.678

Aaron Beetson M 15.796

Robert Watson M 15.829

Shane Gunn M 16.484

Jeremy Wood M 16.736

Carl Acton M 16.905

Mike Russell M 17.093

Taylor Newton Pratt M 21.162

Newcomers (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
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Mini Box Standard (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Wood M 15/5m5.315s

Chris West M 15/5m7.824s

Glenn Roberts M 15/5m14.848s

Damian Coffey M 14/5m6.192s

Richard Kendall M 14/5m15.534s

Logan Marten M 14/5m25.800s

William Coker M 12/5m23.256s

Duane Coker M 11/5m18.266s

Stock Touring 21.5T (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Joe Daniels M 21/5m4.994s

Phil Cresswell M 18/5m9.044s

Michael Orme M 18/5m13.646s

Caeli Grigsby M 17/5m0.362s

Steve Thacker M 17/5m5.513s

Richard Kendall M 15/5m16.047s

Juniors  Jumps (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jackson Coombes M 15/5m8.662s

Brodie Cresswell M 15/5m14.590s

Korbyn Watson M 14/5m19.166s

Lucy Star Hands V 12/5m6.137s

2wd Buggy Stock 17.5 (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jared Coombes M 18/5m15.468s

Thomas Deelstra M 18/5m17.729s

Peter Signal M 17/5m18.409s

Glenn Roberts M 16/5m0.531s

Gerard Hodgson M 16/5m6.441s

Dale Kilgour M 16/5m8.039s

Brodie Cresswell M 16/5m9.436s

Michael Orme M 15/5m7.127s

Jackson Coombes M 15/5m8.718s

Logan Marten M 15/5m16.507s

Steve Thacker M 15/5m16.870s

Bernard Cristobal M 15/5m20.013s

Korbyn Watson M 14/5m14.757s

Richard Kendall M 14/5m19.381s

Damian Coffey M 4/3m52.310s

Micro (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glenn Roberts M 15/5m1.842s

Caeli Grigsby M 13/5m24.150s

Logan Marten M 12/5m18.623s

2WD SCT (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 16/5m11.979s

Chris West M 16/5m17.203s

Mike Russell M 15/5m3.886s

Dale Kilgour M 15/5m14.640s

Aaron Keegan M 12/5m15.726s

Kevin Coker M 9/5m4.669s

Rally Box Standard (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Carl Acton M 14/5m2.470s

Taylor Newton Pratt M 13/5m5.306s

Damian Coffey M 12/5m1.399s

Aaron Keegan M 11/5m13.263s
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2wd Truck 10.5T (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Nathan Toia V 18/5m6.318s

Joe Daniels M 18/5m11.996s

Logan Toia M 17/5m1.330s

Shane Gunn M 17/5m7.589s

Mike Russell M 17/5m14.415s

Jeremy Wood M 17/5m21.013s

Dale Kilgour M 16/5m0.649s

Peter Signal M 16/5m5.978s

Gerard Hodgson M 16/5m17.110s

Michael Orme M 15/5m1.675s

Bernard Cristobal M 15/5m11.243s

Brodie Cresswell M 14/5m7.090s

Taylor Newton Pratt M 13/5m11.822s

Aaron Keegan M 12/5m2.582s

4wd Buggy 8.5T (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Nathan Toia V 19/5m7.485s

Glen Clarke V 19/5m9.584s

Robert Watson M 18/5m6.199s

Aaron Beetson M 18/5m13.165s

Jared Coombes M 17/5m0.039s

Thomas Deelstra M 17/5m5.862s

Logan Toia V 17/5m6.184s

Dale Kilgour M 17/5m15.394s

Gerard Hodgson M 16/5m4.787s

Carl Acton M 16/5m6.432s

Peter Signal M 16/5m6.653s

Shane Gunn M 16/5m8.777s

Bernard Cristobal M 15/5m6.460s

Steve Thacker M 14/5m16.033s

Duane Coker M 12/5m14.330s

2wd Buggy 10.5T (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 19/5m12.591s

Nathan Toia V 19/5m14.163s

Glen Clarke V 19/5m14.973s

Robert Watson M 19/5m16.048s

Logan Toia V 18/5m14.848s

Mike Russell M 17/5m6.237s

Carl Acton M 17/5m8.108s

Jeremy Wood M 17/5m8.510s

Shane Gunn M 16/5m1.830s

Taylor Newton Pratt M 12/5m0.613s

Results of All Rounds
Newcomers  

Pos Name Qual Final
DNS  Kevin Coker (TQ) M

DNS  Leo Roberts (Q2) V

DNS  Lucy Star Hands (Q3) V
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Mini Box Standard  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jeremy Wood (Q2) M 15/5m17.017s 0/0m0.000s 15/5m5.315s 

2nd Chris West (TQ) M 15/5m14.486s 3/1m0.366s 15/5m7.824s 

3rd Glenn Roberts (Q3) M 14/5m7.826s 14/5m5.027s 15/5m14.848s 

4th Logan Marten (Q6) M 13/5m8.250s 12/5m1.774s 14/5m25.800s 

5th Richard Kendall (Q5) M 14/5m19.012s 14/5m15.534s 13/5m7.432s 

6th Damian Coffey (Q4) M 14/5m6.192s 14/5m15.038s 11/5m10.999s 

7th Duane Coker (Q8) M 11/5m18.266s 9/5m4.942s 11/5m26.004s 

8th William Coker (Q7) M 11/5m7.120s 12/5m23.256s 10/5m19.813s 

Stock Touring 21.5T  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Joe Daniels (TQ) M 21/5m4.994s 18/4m23.183s 21/5m12.230s 

2nd Caeli Grigsby (Q4) M 17/5m10.885s 17/5m3.565s 17/5m0.362s 

3rd Phil Cresswell (Q2) M 18/5m13.590s 18/5m9.044s 17/5m0.564s 

4th Michael Orme (Q3) M 17/5m2.292s 18/5m13.646s 17/5m7.865s 

5th Richard Kendall (Q6) M 14/5m14.653s 15/5m16.482s 15/5m16.047s 

DNS  Steve Thacker (Q5) M 17/5m5.513s 17/5m14.047s 0/0m0.000s 

Juniors  Jumps  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jackson Coombes (TQ) M 15/5m12.667s 15/5m15.225s 15/5m8.662s 

2nd Korbyn Watson (Q3) M 12/5m0.144s 14/5m19.166s 13/5m14.949s 

3rd Lucy Star Hands (Q4) V 9/4m44.678s 12/5m6.137s 12/5m11.866s 

DNS  Brodie Cresswell (Q2) M 12/5m15.074s 15/5m14.590s 0/0m0.000s 

DNS  Kevin Coker (Q5) M 0/0m56.382s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 

2wd Buggy Stock 17.5 A

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jared Coombes (TQ) M 17/5m20.181s 18/5m15.468s 17/5m4.169s 

2nd Thomas Deelstra (Q2) M 17/5m12.613s 18/5m17.729s 17/5m13.164s 

3rd Peter Signal (Q3) M 17/5m18.409s 15/5m3.861s 16/5m1.959s 

4th Glenn Roberts (Q4) M 10/3m41.768s 16/5m0.531s 16/5m2.983s 

5th Dale Kilgour (Q6) M 16/5m21.627s 15/5m3.429s 16/5m8.039s 

6th Gerard Hodgson (Q5) M 15/5m5.688s 16/5m6.441s 15/5m12.107s 

7th Jackson Coombes (Q7) M 15/5m8.718s 13/5m2.159s 14/5m12.655s 

2wd Buggy Stock 17.5 B

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Brodie Cresswell (Q12) M 14/5m14.258s 10/5m10.917s 16/5m9.436s 

2nd Michael Orme (Q11) M 14/5m4.357s 13/5m16.440s 15/5m7.127s 

3rd Bernard Cristobal (Q10) M 14/5m10.341s 14/5m2.200s 15/5m20.013s 

4th Korbyn Watson (Q13) M 13/5m2.776s 12/5m2.279s 14/5m14.757s 

5th Richard Kendall (Q14) M 0/0m0.000s 12/5m24.020s 14/5m19.381s 

6th Logan Marten (Q8) M 15/5m16.507s 14/5m7.025s 13/5m10.643s 

DNS  Steve Thacker (Q9) M 15/5m16.870s 14/5m13.634s 0/0m0.000s 

DNS  Damian Coffey (Q15) M 4/3m52.310s 3/1m32.611s 0/0m0.000s 

Micro  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (TQ) M 14/5m18.036s 15/5m1.842s 14/5m11.451s 

2nd Caeli Grigsby (Q2) M 12/5m10.858s 0/0m0.000s 13/5m24.150s 

3rd Logan Marten (Q3) M 0/0m0.000s 11/5m4.224s 12/5m18.623s 

2WD SCT  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 16/5m11.979s 15/5m6.295s 16/5m15.359s 

2nd Chris West (Q3) M 15/5m9.683s 15/5m6.129s 16/5m17.203s 

3rd Mike Russell (Q2) M 15/5m5.678s 0/0m0.000s 15/5m3.886s 

4th Dale Kilgour (Q4) M 13/5m9.872s 14/5m9.651s 15/5m14.640s 

5th Aaron Keegan (Q5) M 10/5m19.228s 12/5m16.001s 12/5m15.726s 

DNS  Kevin Coker (Q6) M 0/0m0.000s 9/5m4.669s 0/0m0.000s 

DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
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Rally Box Standard  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Carl Acton (TQ) M 14/5m13.800s 14/5m16.598s 14/5m2.470s 

2nd Taylor Newton Pratt(Q2) M 11/5m2.102s 13/5m5.630s 13/5m5.306s 

3rd Damian Coffey (Q3) M 12/5m1.399s 12/5m9.989s 12/5m20.426s 

4th Aaron Keegan (Q4) M 11/5m13.263s 11/5m15.006s 11/5m21.120s 

DNS  William Coker (Q5) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 

2wd Truck 10.5T A

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Nathan Toia (Q2) V 17/5m14.760s 18/5m14.404s 18/5m6.318s 

2nd Joe Daniels (TQ) M 17/5m3.861s 18/5m13.442s 18/5m11.996s 

3rd Logan Toia (Q3) M 17/5m10.593s 17/5m1.475s 17/5m1.330s 

4th Shane Gunn (Q4) M 15/5m8.974s 17/5m9.248s 17/5m7.589s 

5th Jeremy Wood (Q6) M 16/4m58.446s 17/5m21.013s 16/5m1.845s 

6th Dale Kilgour (Q7) M 10/3m40.240s 16/5m0.649s 16/5m3.426s 

7th Mike Russell (Q5) M 17/5m14.415s 17/5m18.426s 16/5m9.588s 

2wd Truck 10.5T B

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Peter Signal (Q8) M 14/5m19.632s 16/5m5.978s 16/5m12.307s 

2nd Gerard Hodgson (Q9) M 15/5m9.640s 15/5m4.305s 16/5m17.110s 

3rd Michael Orme (Q10) M 15/5m7.482s 14/4m54.127s 15/5m1.675s 

4th Taylor Newton Pratt(Q14) M 8/5m4.577s 12/5m6.515s 13/5m11.822s 

5th Brodie Cresswell (Q12) M 14/5m7.423s 14/5m7.090s 5/1m47.002s 

6th Aaron Keegan (Q13) M 12/5m12.698s 12/5m2.582s 4/1m48.605s 

DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q11) M 14/5m0.517s 15/5m11.243s 0/0m0.000s 

4wd Buggy 8.5T A

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Nathan Toia (TQ) V 19/5m14.460s 19/5m10.329s 19/5m7.485s 

2nd Glen Clarke (Q2) V 18/5m4.673s 18/5m0.181s 19/5m9.584s 

3rd Jared Coombes (Q5) M 0/0m0.000s 17/5m0.039s 17/5m3.102s 

4th Aaron Beetson (Q4) M 16/5m4.533s 18/5m13.165s 17/5m5.878s 

5th Logan Toia (Q7) V 17/5m15.653s 16/5m21.966s 17/5m6.184s 

6th Robert Watson (Q3) M 18/5m6.199s 18/5m6.787s 17/5m14.181s 

7th Thomas Deelstra (Q6) M 16/5m1.810s 17/5m5.862s 17/5m17.033s 

4wd Buggy 8.5T B

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Dale Kilgour (Q13) M 15/5m17.698s 13/5m13.491s 17/5m15.394s 

2nd Gerard Hodgson (Q8) M 16/5m11.708s 16/5m4.787s 16/5m6.760s 

3rd Carl Acton (Q9) M 16/5m6.432s 16/5m15.757s 16/5m7.771s 

4th Peter Signal (Q10) M 16/5m9.301s 16/5m6.653s 10/3m17.001s 

5th Shane Gunn (Q11) M 16/5m15.509s 16/5m8.777s 9/3m30.108s 

6th Duane Coker (Q15) M 6/5m4.634s 12/5m14.330s 0/0m3.099s 

DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q12) M 15/5m6.460s 15/5m15.992s 0/0m0.000s 

DNS  Steve Thacker (Q14) M 14/5m16.033s 12/5m22.392s 0/0m0.000s 

2wd Buggy 10.5T  

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Nathan Toia (Q4) V 18/5m3.663s 18/5m7.636s 19/5m14.163s 

2nd Glen Clarke (Q3) V 18/5m9.235s 19/5m18.921s 19/5m14.973s 

3rd Robert Watson (Q2) M 18/5m16.132s 19/5m16.048s 19/5m16.622s 

4th Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 18/5m1.484s 19/5m12.591s 17/5m0.493s 

5th Logan Toia (Q5) V 18/5m14.848s 17/5m2.728s 17/5m0.522s 

6th Carl Acton (Q7) M 15/5m6.470s 17/5m12.747s 17/5m8.108s 

7th Jeremy Wood (Q8) M 16/5m17.640s 17/5m21.437s 17/5m8.510s 

8th Shane Gunn (Q9) M 16/5m5.914s 16/5m5.607s 16/5m1.830s 

9th Mike Russell (Q6) M 17/5m6.237s 16/5m7.940s 16/5m17.196s 

10th Taylor Newton Pratt(Q10) M 12/5m0.613s 12/5m16.880s 4/5m6.135s 

 


